VHF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
23-12-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HAP        SECTION TITLE
OCT 10/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-11-01
ANTENNA INSTL-VHF

FEB 15/09HAP
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 .BACKSHELL- 031047 1525 RBGP48-116N
   SUPPLIER CODE: 054106
    V09922 968999
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S280W601-116
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D00201T
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    231221
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05
23-12-21
FIG. 05
PAGE 3
FEB 15/09HAP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05A
EQUIPMENT INSTL-E1 RACK VHF XCVR NO.1 AND NO. 2
FIGURE 5A (SHEET 1)
HAP        23-12-21-05A
OCT 15/08 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05A
EQUIPMENT INSTL-E1 RACK VHF XCVR NO.1 AND NO. 2
FIGURE 5A (SHEET 2)
HAP        23-12-21-05A
FEB 10/07 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05A
EQUIPMENT INSTL-E1 RACK VHF XCVR NO.1 AND NO. 2
FIGURE 5A (SHEET 3)
HAP        23-12-21-05A
OCT 15/08 PAGE 0B
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5A
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-E1 RACK 012030
   VHF XCVR NO.1 AND NO. 2
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-E1 RACK 012030 RF1- 284A0411-231205
   VHF XCVR NO.1 AND NO.2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   23-10-00-03
 .TRANSCEIVER-VHF COMM 012030 25 064-50000-2000
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V97896
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES HIGH QUALITY
    VOICE AND DATA
    COMMUNICATION WITH
    GROUND STATIONS OR OTHER
    AIRPLANES AT SHORT TO
    MEDIUM RANGE.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M00149
    M00150
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-20-36
   MAINTENANCE MANUAL REF:
    23-12-21
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    064-50000-2000 MAY
    REPLACE 064-50000-0110
    IN SHIPSETS
    064-50000-2000 MAY
    REPLACE 064-50000-0101
    IN SHIPSETS OR
    064-5000-2000 MAY BE
    REPLACED BY
    064-50000-0101 IN
    SHIPSETS PROVIDED
    AIRCRAFT DOESN’T HAVE
    8.33 CHANNEL SPACING OR
    AOA/M2 DATA LINK.
   POST SERVICE BULLETIN:
    23-1245
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05A
23-12-21
FIG. 05A
PAGE 1
FEB 15/09HAP
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5A
 .TRANSCEIVER-VHF COMM 012030 25 064-50000-0110
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V97896
   FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
    PROVIDES HIGH QUALITY
    VOICE AND DATA
    COMMUNICATION WITH
    GROUND STATIONS OR
    OTHER AIRPLANES AT
    SHORT TO MEDIUM
    RANGE.
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    M00149
    M00150
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    23-20-36
   MAINTENANCE MANUAL REF:
    23-12-21
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    064-50000-2000 MAY
    REPLACE 064-50000-0110
    IN SHIPSETS
    064-50000-0110 IS I/W
    064-50000-0101 EXCEPT
    8.33KHZ CHANNEL SPACING
    OPERATION REQUIRES A
    SHIPSET OF
    064-50000-0110.
   PRE SERVICE BULLETIN:
    23-1245
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-E1-3 SHELF 012030 RF501- 286A0131-079
 .PLATE ASSY-PLUG 012030 1510 BCREF15988
   OVERLENGTH PART NUMBER:
    BACC66F11C04AE01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D00199
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    231211
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW- 012030 4515- NAS1801-06
   POSITION DATA:
    FAR SIDE
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05A
23-12-21
FIG. 05A
PAGE 2
FEB 15/09HAP
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
MISSING ITEM NUMBERS NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5A
 .NUT- 012030 4520- PLH506CD
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VF0224
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10YR06CD
   OPTIONAL PART:
    H52732-06CD
    V15653
   POSITION DATA:
    NEAR SIDE
  -------*-------
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY-E1-5 SHELF 012030 RF600- 286A0151-044
 .PLUG- 012030 1610 BCREF13311
   OVERLENGTH PART NUMBER:
    BACC66F11F04AE01
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D00201
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    231221
  ATTACHING PARTS
 .SCREW- 012030 4615- NAS1801-06
   POSITION DATA:
    FAR SIDE
   SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
 .NUT- 012030 4620- PLH506CD
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    VF0224
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    BACN10YR06CD
   OPTIONAL PART:
    H52732-06CD
    V15653
   POSITION DATA:
    NEAR SIDE
  -------*-------
 .BACKSHELL- 012030 1625 RBGP48-116N
   SUPPLIER CODE:
    V09922
   SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
    S280W601-116
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D00201T
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    231221
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-21-05A
23-12-21
FIG. 05A
PAGE 3
FEB 15/09HAP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-31-01
MODULE INSTL-AFT ELECTRONICS PNL P8 (VHF COMMUNICATION CONTROL PANEL ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HAP        23-12-31-01
OCT 15/08 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
23-12-31-01
MODULE INSTL-AFT ELECTRONICS PNL P8 (VHF COMMUNICATION CONTROL PANEL ONLY)
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HAP        23-12-31-01